ltems 23, 24 and 25
are included in Item
26 (5C Torch Carrier)

Item No.

Part No.

Model No. 3

Description

Item No.

Part No.

Description

() -Component
() - Assembly

Number

2A384-3
2FL-3
2FR-3
2E3
263
13C3
17AL3

Ring Gear Assembly

Saddle Arm {Lef)

Saddle Arm (Right}

Saddle Spacer Stud

Back Saddle Ring

Cuboid Spacer

Single Bearing Bracket Assembly {Left)

(Consists of item Nos. 11,12,13,16,17)

8

17AR-3

Single Bearing Bracket Assembly {Right)

{Consists of lem Nos. 11,12,13,15,17)

9

{Consists of ltem Nos.

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

* Cuboid Spacers are used on all Model No. 3 Machines with SN#66260-C20 and up. For all other machines, unless modified with new saddle arms,
old-siyle spacers will be required. Order part #36-3 Spacer Bolt Assembly which consists of four spacers each for 14”, 16, 18" and 20" pipe.

18A3

29-3
143
2613
88-3
8A-13
17R3
1713
923

Double Bearing Bracket Assembly
12,14,18,19,20,21,33)

Tie Rod

Sprocket

Bearing

Pinion Gear Axle

Gear Axle

Single Bearing Bracket (Right)
Single Bearing Bracket {Leff)
Pinion Gear

p—

pa—
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18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3
32
33
34

183
123
103
8C3
1-R
7F
7CS

6

5C
2714
2436
203
21
2D-330
12A-3
8-36
30-3

Double Bearing Bracket
Sprocket (Double)
Crank Gear

Crank Pinion

Torch Arm

Knob and Cam Assembly
Torch Holder

Base for 5C

Torch Carrier Assembly
Boomer

Boomer Spring

Boomer Chain

Boomer Strap Snap
Boomer Strap Eye

Top Roller Chain

Crank

Boomer Assembly

{Consists of ltem Nos. 27,28,29,30)

35
36

25
16-3-30

Boomer Hook
Foot

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
2
1
1




